
*Schedule Subject to Change

Broadcast Time

2 0 2 4  S C H E D U L E

10

24

21

28

11

26

2

9

23

7

13

14

21

17

25

31

1

15

Streets of St. Petersburg

The Thermal Club $1 Million Challenge*

Streets of Long Beach

Barber Motorsports Park

Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course)

The 108th Indianapolis 500

Streets of Detroit

Road America

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course

Iowa Speedway Race 1

Iowa Speedway Race 2

Streets of Toronto

World Wide Technology Raceway

Portland International Raceway

Milwaukee Mile Race 1

Milwaukee Mile Race 2

Nashville Superspeedway

12:00 PM ET

12:30 PM ET

3:00 PM ET

1:00  PM ET

3:00 PM ET

11:00 AM ET

12:00 PM ET

3:30 PM ET

6:00 PM ET

1:30 PM ET

8:00 PM ET

12:00 PM ET

1:00 PM ET

6:00 PM ET

3:00 PM ET

6:00 PM ET

2:30 PM ET

3:00 PM ET

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUG.

SEPT.

Street CircuitRoad Course Oval

indycar.com @indycar @indycar @indycar @indycarFOLLOW US:

All NTT INDYCAR SERIES practices, qualifying and races are also available live on Peacock for fans in the United States.
*Non-points event



2024 SCHEDULE
*Schedule Subject to Change

indynxt.com @indynxt @indynxt @indynxt @indynxtFOLLOW US:

JULY

JUNE

SEPT.

AUG.

APRIL

MAY

MARCH

Street CircuitRoad Course Oval

10

28

10

11

2

9

22

23

7

13

17

25

31

15

Streets of St. Petersburg 10:00 AM ET

11:05 AM ET

6:10 PM ET

1:00 PM ET

10:20 AM ET

1:05 PM ET

3:25 PM ET

3:55 PM ET

11:15 AM ET

2:05 PM ET

3:55 PM ET

1:10 PM ET

3:50 PM ET

12:50 PM ET

Barber Motorsports Park 

Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 1  

Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 2  

Streets of Detroit 

Road America  

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 1 

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 2 
 

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course 

Iowa Speedway 

World Wide Technology Raceway 

Portland International Raceway

Milwaukee Mile

Nashville Superspeedway 

Broadcast Time



*Schedule Subject to Change

2 0 2 5  S C H E D U L E
2

23

13

4

10

25

1

15

22

6

12

13

20

27

10

24

31

Streets of St. Petersburg

The Thermal Club 

Streets of Long Beach

Barber Motorsports Park

Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course)

The 109th Indianapolis 500

Streets of Detroit

Road America

WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca

Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course

Iowa Speedway Race 1

Iowa Speedway Race 2

Streets of Toronto

World Wide Technology Raceway

Portland International Raceway

Milwaukee Mile

Nashville Superspeedway

MARCH

APRIL

MAY

JUNE

JULY

AUG.

Street CircuitRoad Course Oval

indycar.com @indycar @indycar @indycar @indycarFOLLOW US:



2025 SCHEDULE
*Schedule Subject to Change

JUNE

JULY

AUG.

MAY

MARCH

Street CircuitRoad Course Oval

indynxt.com facebook.com/indynxt instagram.com/indynxt tiktok.com/@indynxt twitter.com/indynxt

FOLLOW US:

2

4

9

10

1

15

22

6

12

26

27

10

24

31

Milwaukee Mile 

2

2

Nashville Superspeedway 




