

\*Schedule Subject to Change

Broadcast Time

	ı				
MARCH	10 24	<b>I</b>	Streets of St. Petersburg The Thermal Club \$1 Million Challenge*	12:00 PM ET 12:30 PM ET	NBC NBC
APRIL	21 28	ſ <u>I</u> L V	Streets of Long Beach Barber Motorsports Park	3:00 PM ET 1:00 PM ET	U.¹ª NBC
MAY	11 26	<b>S Z</b>	Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) The 108th Indianapolis 500	3:00 PM ET 11:00 AM ET	NBC NBC
JUNE	2 9 23	S S	Streets of Detroit Road America WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca	12:00 PM ET 3:30 PM ET 6:00 PM ET	U-Q NBC U-Q
JULY	7 13 14 21	<b>S Z Z L</b>	Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course Iowa Speedway Race 1 Iowa Speedway Race 2 Streets of Toronto	1:30 PM ET 8:00 PM ET 12:00 PM ET 1:00 PM ET	NBC NBC NBC peacock
AUG.	17 25 31	7 8 7	World Wide Technology Raceway Portland International Raceway Milwaukee Mile Race 1	6:00 PM ET 3:00 PM ET 6:00 PM ET	ua ua peacock
SEPT.	1 15	7	Milwaukee Mile Race 2 Nashville Superspeedway	2:30 PM ET 3:00 PM ET	<b>U∵a</b> <b>NBC</b>

All NTT INDYCAR SERIES practices, qualifying and races are also available live on Peacock for fans in the United States. \*Non-points event

Oval **G** Road Course **Street Circuit** 











\*Schedule Subject to Change

Broadcast Time

MARCH	10	Streets of St. Petersburg	10:00 AM ET	peacock
APRIL	28	<b>∽</b> Barber Motorsports Park	11:05 AM ET	peacock
MAY	10 11	Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 1 Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 2	6:10 PM ET 1:00 PM ET	peacock peacock
JUNE	2 9 22 23	Streets of Detroit  Road America  WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 1  WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 2	10:20 AM ET 1:05 PM ET 3:25 PM ET 3:55 PM ET	peacock peacock peacock
JULY	7 13	<ul><li>Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course</li><li>Iowa Speedway</li></ul>	11:15 AM ET 2:05 PM ET	peacock peacock
AUG.	17 25 31	<ul><li>■ World Wide Technology Raceway</li><li>● Portland International Raceway</li><li>■ Milwaukee Mile</li></ul>	3:55 PM ET 1:10 PM ET 3:50 PM ET	peacock peacock
SEPT.	15	Nashville Superspeedway	12:50 PM ET	peacock

Oval

**い** Road Course

Street Circuit

FOLLOW US: indynxt.com  $\mid \chi$  @indynxt  $\mid \Box$  @indynxt  $\mid \Box$  @indynxt  $\mid \Box$  @indynxt



\*Schedule Subject to Change

MADOU	2		Streets of St. Petersburg	FOX
MARCH	23	ഗ	The Thermal Club	FOX
APRIL	13		Streets of Long Beach	FOX
	4	ഗ	Barber Motorsports Park	FOX
MAY	10	v	Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course)	FOX
	25		The 109th Indianapolis 500	FOX
	1		Streets of Detroit	FOX
JUNE	15		World Wide Technology Raceway	FOX
	22	Ŋ	Road America	FOX
	6	ഗ	Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course	FOX
	12		Iowa Speedway Race 1	FOX
JULY	13		Iowa Speedway Race 2	FOX
	20		Streets of Toronto	FOX
	27	Ŋ	WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca	FOX
	10	ഗ	Portland International Raceway	FOX
AUG.	24		Milwaukee Mile	FOX
	31		Nashville Superspeedway	FOX

🗖 Oval 🖊 Road Course 🔟 Street Circuit

**FOLLOW US:** indycar.com  $\mid \chi$  @indycar  $\mid$  @ @indycar  $\mid$  @ @indycar  $\mid$   $\circlearrowleft$  @indycar













\*Schedule Subject to Change

MARCH	2		Streets of St. Petersburg
	4	ഗ	Barber Motorsports Park
MAY	9	ഗ	Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 1
	10	Ŋ	Indianapolis Motor Speedway (Road Course) Race 2
	1		Streets of Detroit
JUNE	15		World Wide Technology Raceway
	22	S	Road America
	6	ഗ	Mid-Ohio Sports Car Course
JULY	12	7	Iowa Speedway
JOLY	26	Ŋ	WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 1
	27	Ŋ	WeatherTech Raceway Laguna Seca Race 2
	10	Ŋ	Portland International Raceway
AUG.	24	7	Milwaukee Mile
	31		Nashville Superspeedway

Oval M Road Course Street Circuit